8/7/2015 Page 1 of 6
Exhibit Name:    Yield Indicator Code
Exhibit Number: Reinsurance Year:   2011
Record Name:    Yield Version:   Approved
Record Code: Release Date:   8/11/2015
Yield
Indicator
Code Valid Commodity Code

has been reported
Yield History P15A
with Yield Type Code
equal "C".
No verification
against ADMY.
Yield Indicator Code must be spaces for Oysters
"0115".
AF Perennial Commodities
Approved Yield is not
validated.  Yield Cup
or Yield Adjustment
does not apply.
See Commodity Types Exhibit 99A for list of Perennial
Commodities.
D Perennial Commodities
Approved Yield must
be equal to Average
Yield.
See Commodity Types Exhibit 99A for list of Perennial
Commodities.
DF Perennial Commodities
Approved Yield must
be equal to Average
Yield times 0.80.
See Commodity Types Exhibit 99A for list of Perennial
Commodities.
8/7/2015 Page 6 of 6
Exhibit Name:    Yield Indicator Code
Exhibit Number: Reinsurance Year:   2011
Record Name:    Yield Version:   Approved
Record Code: Release Date:   8/11/2015
Yield
Indicator
Code Valid Commodity Code
Invalid Commodity
Code
Valid State
 and County
Transitional Yield
Verification
Approved Yield
Verification Rules
   P15-5
   P15
F Perennial Commodities
NO verification
against ADMY
Approved Yield is not
validated.  Yield Cup
or Yield Adjustment
does not apply.
See Commodity Types Exhibit 99A for list of Perennial
Commodities.
H Perennial Commodities
Approved Yield is not
validated.  Yield Cup
or Yield Adjustment
does not apply.
See Commodity Types Exhibit 99A for list of Perennial
Commodities.
I Perennial Commodities
Approved Yield is not
validated.  Yield Cup
or Yield Adjustment
does not apply.
See Commodity Types Exhibit 99A for list of Perennial
Commodities.
N Perennial Commodities
Approved Yield is not
validated.  Yield Cup